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Chief Timekeeper

Regularity
44 Christopher Lake

153 Robert Martin
110 Robert Souter
10 Shaun Rankin
24 Cassie McQuilken
52 Lindsay Derriman
300 Chrystellee Semple

Group K
23 Barry Smith

Malcolm Spiden

Toyota 86

Daihatsu Handi

Toyota Corolla

BMW z4

Daihatsu Sirion

Toyota Vienta

MG TF

Ford V8 Special

Road Registered Sedan Cars - Up to 1600cc

435 Jeff Watson
Road Registered Sedan Cars - 1601 to
565 Mark Cunningham
197 Rhys Ellison
656 Krystal Cunningham

Suzuki Swift
2000cc
Toyota Celica

Renault Clio RS197

Toyota Celica

Road Registered Sedan Cars - 2001cc & over

4 Derek Holstein
56 Harrison Waldron

BMW Cooper S
Ford Falcon

Modified Production Sedan Cars - 2001cc & over

210 Brendan Merrick
157 Christopher Bakker
Improved Production - Up to 1600cc
3 William Keeley
Improved Production - 1601 to 2000cc
70 David Sidery

Datsun 120Y

Volkswagen Kombi

Volkswagen Beetle

Volkswagen Beetle

Weather:

Run Start Time:

1988 Bronze

998 White

1597 Grey

2996 White

1300 Green

2995 White

1800 Blue

Record: 52.30
3916 Silver
Record: 48.04
1586 Yellow
Record: 48.04
1800 Orange
1996 Silver
1900 Blue
Record: 47.12

1600T Blue
3984 White
Record: 45.03
2000T Yellow
2276 Red
Record:  47.22
1585 Brown
Record: 45.23
1999 Blue

MG Car Club of Qld. Inc.

2023 Mt Cotton Hillclimb Series
Round 4

Official Provisional Results

Fine Fine Fine Fine Fine Fine Fine Fine Fine Fine Fine Fine
11:04 11:57 12:50 13:42 14:28 8:33 9:28 10:20 11:16 12:28 13:19 14:05
Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 Run10 Runl1ll Run12
Nom Time 60.00  59.00 5900 5850 5850 5850  58.50
L onR [ ONR | DNR | DNR | DNR | 6000 | 5874 | 5915 | 59.02 | 5912 | 5867 | 5954 |
Points - 2 0 2 3 0 5
Nom Time 61.00 6100 6100 6100 61.00 6100 6100
| 6000 | 6145 | 59.96 | 60.63 | DNR 6152 | 6062 | 60.76 | 60.50 | 60.98 | 6032 | 60.78 |
Points - 2 2 2 4 0 6 2
Nom Time 5670 5670 5670  57.00 57.00 57.00  57.00
[ 5780 [ 5646 | 5662 | 57.82 | 56938 | 5879 | 57.59 | 57.21 | 57.50 | 56.93 | 57.04 | 58.33 ]
Points 10 4 2 2 0 0 6
Nom Time 60.50 5950 5950 5950  50.50 5950  59.50
[ 7011 | 6066 | 61.06 | 60.60 | 59.65 | 59.47 | 59.67 | 60.15 | 59.35 | 60.10 | 6141 | 59.89 |
Points 10 0 3 0 3 9 1
Nom Time 68.00 6800 67.00 6550 6550 6550  65.50
[ 6834 [ 69.04 | 6862 | 6758 | 6821 | 67.73 | 66.35 | 6547 | 6540 | 64.80 | 66.37 | 66.51 |
Points 2 16 14 0 6 4 5
Nom Time 61.00 6100 6100 6100 61.00 6100 6100
| 6066 | 6189 | 6118 | 61.27 | DNR 64.86 | 6046 | 60.70 | 60.33 | 59.85 | 59.41 | 60.25 |
- 19 4 2 6 10 14 6
Nom Time 88.00 8800 8500 80.00 80.00  80.00  80.00
[ 8347 | 8099 | 8560 | 8684 | DNR | 8855 | 8445 | 8219 | 8138 | 8265 | 83.00 | 87.22 |
Points ; 2 34 28 6 13 15 36
Pete Trapnell - Ford V8 Special, 07/07/2012
69.75 | 61.96 | 76.05 | 59.40 | 60.81 | 6415 | DNF | 6040 | 6094 | 59.32 | DNR | DNR |
David Homer - Suzuki Swift GTi, 01/12/2003
[ onR | DNR | DNR | DNR | DNR 5550 | 5404 | 53.97 | 5421 | 5372 | 5324 | DNR |
David Homer - Suzuki Swift GTi, 01/12/2003
54.00 | 5171 | 5130 | 5205 | 5280 | 77.80 | 5292 | 5172 | 61.40 | 5279 | 5161 | DNR
DNR | DNR | DNR | DNR | DNR | 5361 | 5339 | 5301 | 5318 | 5273 | 5337 | 53.02
5701 | 5724 | 5563 | 5610 | 5601 | 60.58 | 58.88 | 5590 | 5641 | 5643 | 56.10 | DNR
Shane Merrick - Datsun 1200 Coupe, 30/11/2014
DNR | DNR | DNR | DNR | DNR 56.55 | 53.79 | 50.24 | 49.67 | 48.72 | 49.88 | DNR
5079 | 5625 | 5586 | 57.60 | 55.16 | 60.27 | 57.42 | 5510 | 5471 | 5451 | 56.00 | 55.56
Phillip Dalton - Honda Civic, 07/11/2020
5014 | 48.90 | 48.41 | 4823 | 4767 | 50.22 | 48.96 | 4872 | 4837 | DNF | 4835 | 48.19
67.01 | 6650 | 6658 | 6538 | 6641 | 70.70 | 68.75 | 67.31 | 6741 | 67.23 | 66.88 | 66.13
Scott Dean - Toyota Yaris, 25/11/2012
| 5439 | 5553 | 5401 | 5325 | 5319 | 5447 | 5433 | 5367 | 53.84 | 53.84 | 53.75 | 53.58 |
Danny Mischok - Ford Escort, 30/11/2014
[ 5214 | onrR | DNR | DNR | DNR 5280 | 5025 | 49.43 | 49.66 | 50.27 | 4961 | 49.19 |
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Best

58.67

59.96

56.46

59.35

64.89

59.41

80.99

59.32

53.24

51.30

52.73

55.63

48.72
54,51

47.67
65.38

53.19

49.19

24-25 June 2023

Place in Place
Class Overall
Points Place

12 45
Points Place
18 49
Points Place
24 42
Points Place
26 47
Points Place
a7 50
Points Place
61 48
Points Place
134 52

1 46
1 33
1 26
2 30
3 39
1 17
2 36
1 13
2 51
1 32
1 18



Improved Production - 2001cc & over

35 Ken Graham

135 Pauline Graham

77 Waco Hamlin
711 Brendan Cowie

All Wheel Drive Forced Induction
88 Christopher Ryan

Circuit Excel

11 Bradley Smith
Superkarts

14 Mick Harders

Datsun 1600 SSS
Datsun 1600 SSS
Honda Civic
Skoda Fabia
Volkswagen Golf R

Hyundai Excel X3

Esprei KZ

Modified Production Sedan Cars - Up to 2000cc

66 Darryn Huxham

55 Shane Marsh
99 Blair Jedras
5 Gary Worrall

Clubman Sports Cars

250 Connor Tebble

Supersports/Sports 1300

351 James Heymer
15 Terry Sproston
Formula Vee - 1200

51 Christopher Beahan

Honda Civic
Honda Civic
Honda Civic
Honda Civic

Locost Roadster

Farrell L
Aussie Race Car

Allman Formula Vee

Production Sports Cars - 1601 to 2000cc

81 Rod Thomas
114 Ben Stevens
341 Brian Grech

64 lan Power

Mazda MX-5
Lotus Elise

Toyota MR2
Mazda MX5

Production Sports Cars - 2001cc & over

95 David Roberts

Sports Cars - 2001cc & over

34 Jeffrey Graham

129 Brendan Parker
29 Maldwyn Parker
488 Andrei Shinkarenko
Sports Sedans - Up to 2000cc

59 Daryl Morton

Sports Sedans - 2001cc & over
205 Richard Marken

18 Stephen Natoli

196 Geoffrey England
Formula Libre - Up to 1300cc

111 Jim Milliner
92 James Short
287 David Quelch
504 Luke Weiks
427 Greg Tebble

MG B

Mazda MX-5
Genesis GT380
Genesis GT380
Saker SV1

Morris Cooper S

Peugeot 405 Mi16
Volkswagen Beetle
Ford Falcon EB

OMS 2000M
Jayton Mk 3
Homebuilt DPQO03
Empire 1

Speads RM11

Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 Run 10 Run1l Run12
Record: 45.61 Ken Graham - Datsun 1600SSS, 18/03/2017
2400 Yellow 4823 | 4665 | 5210 | 4670 | 4701 | 4889 | 4656 | 4596 | 4613 | 4677 | 4684 | DNR
2400 Yellow 4013 | 47.83 | 5010 | 47.81 | 4718 | 48901 | 4875 | 46.02 | 4684 | 4676 | 46.48 | DNR
2354 Black 54.02 | 49.31 | 4959 | 4978 | 49.82 | 5107 | 5033 | 4971 | 5008 | 5050 | DNR | DNR
1200T Red/Black | 56.04 | 61.36 | DNR | DNR | DNR DNR bnR | DNR | DNR | DNR | DNR | DNR
Record: 42.35 Michael Collins - Subaru WRX, 08/08/2010
2000T White | 4649 | 4649 | 4772 | 5328 | 4751 DNR DNR | DNR | DNR | DNR | DNR | DAR
Record: 50.86 Bradley Smith - Hyundai Excel X3, 26/06/2022
1495 Blue | 5163 | 5191 | 5133 | 5190 | 5197 | 5242 | 5151 | 5198 | 5193 | 5235 | 5182 | DNR
Record: 41.44 Mark Maczek - PVP, 24/11/2013
300 Blue [ 4713 | 4574 | DNR | 4536 | 4599 | 6375 | 49.89 | 47.29 | 5556 | 4480 | 45.15 | 45.08
Record: 47.12 Shane Merrick - Datsun 1200 Coupe, 30/11/2014
1800 Orng/Grey | 60.37 | 54.96 | 5455 | 5446 | 5314 | 5731 | 5394 | 5791 | 5411 | 5451 | 53.20 | 53.46
1800 Omg/Grey | 56.85 | 5621 | 55.06 | 5511 | 5405 | 57.37 | 5543 | 54.77 | 5452 | 5478 | 5857 | 54.22
1800 Orng/Grey | 57.91 | 5574 | 5528 | 5471 | 5526 | 5867 | 5585 | 54.66 | 54.68 | 54.78 | 55.33 | 55.59
1800 Omg/Grey | 60.73 | 56.48 | 57.10 | 57.87 | 5719 | 56.80 | 5619 | 55.93 | 5482 | 5645 | 55.85 | 56.38
Record: 43.33 Bill Norman - TC2 Clubman Sports, 04/09/2005
1998T Red | 6153 | 5879 | 56.73 | 55.26 | 5537 | 6382 | 57.41 | 5547 | 5467 | 54.84 | 5360 | 54.22
Record: 43.77  Terry Johns - Esprit Sports 1300, 16/10/2011
1300 Black/Silver | 47.68 | 46.60 | 47.46 | 47.18 | 48.19 DNR 5177 | 4877 | 4831 | 4807 | DNR | DNR
1200 Yellow DNR | DNR | DNR | DNR | DNR 5126 | 49.14 | 4871 | 4850 | 4875 | DNR | DNR
Record: 48.48  Adrian Holmes - Elfin NG, 19/02/2012
1200 Red [ 6400 | 5151 | 5210 | 50.83 | DNR 5370 | 55.87 | 51.03 | 50.34 | 57.13 | 59.15 | DNR
Record: 45.91 Michael Collins - Mazda MX-5, 10/02/2013
1800 Black DNR | 5289 | 5077 | 4982 | 5085 | 56.80 | 51.53 | 5015 | 4955 | 5001 | 49.79 | s50.27
1800 Black 5542 | 5305 | 5272 | 5250 | 53.03 | 5713 | 5387 | 53.03 | 5177 | 51.86 | 5217 | 5179
1800 Yellow 5096 | 57.90 | 56.52 | 5641 | 5596 | 63.85 | 60.39 | 57.91 | 6123 | 56.88 | 56.82 | 55.90
1800 Gold 5996 | 58.65 | 6111 | 6142 | 6055 | 6240 | 6149 | 6034 | 5917 | 59.05 | 50.73 | 61.04
Record: 43.87 Mark Crespan - Ford Cobra RMC, 19/04/2015
5900 Red 4081 | 4888 | 49.44 | 4863 | 48.83 DNR 5003 | 48.90 | 48.93 | 6418 | DNR | DNR
Record: 43.67 David Homer - Suzuki Swift, 30/10/2010
1800 Silver 5014 | 48.89 | 48.76 | 4913 | 4874 | 5150 | 49.24 | 4004 | 4889 | 4914 | 4854 | 40.08
3778 Green 5504 | 5334 | 5153 | 51.33 | 5154 | 5451 | 51.05 | 50.86 | 51.16 | 50.63 | 50.52 | 50.79
3778 Green 53.49 | 5222 | 5481 | 5261 | 5683 | 5795 | 5317 | 5263 | 5153 | 5351 | 5246 | 52.61
1998T Blue 6245 | 58.40 | 58.34 | 5757 | 58.39 | 63.26 DNR | DNR | DNR | DNR | DNR | DNR
Record: 43.62  Ross Mackay - Ford Escort Mk 1, 20/06/2021
1300 Blue/White | 52.99 | 50.68 | 50.06 | 50.21 | 50.50 DNR 5057 | 49.66 | 50.96 | 50.36 | DNR | DNR
Record: 43.33 Mark Trenoweth - Jaguar XJS, 15/03/2009
2195 Grey 5035 | 51.13 | 49.78 | 49.86 | 49.68 DNR bNR | bR | DNR | DNR | DNR | DNR
2332 Green 5396 | DNR | DNR | 5313 | 5192 | 53.04 | 50.82 | 5097 | 5097 | 49.84 | 50.68 | 50.33
4900 Red DNR | DNR | DNR | DNR | DNR DNR obnR | bR | DNR | DNR | DNR | DNR
Record: 37.99 Michael von Rappard - Dallara Hayabusa, 25/06/2017
999 Black 4246 | 4106 | 4123 | 4163 | 4074 | 4648 | 4122 | 4087 | 3982 | DNR | 49.04 | DNR
1299 Yellow 5376 | 4221 | 42.08 | 4202 | 4285 | 4606 | 41.80 | 4079 | DNF DNR | DNR | DNR
1299 Rd/Wht/Blu | DNR | 4361 | 4210 | 4271 | 4199 | 47.07 DNR | 4272 | 4167 | 4145 | 4181 | 4121
999 Yellow 4562 | DNR | DNR | DNR | DNR DNR 4499 | 4241 | 42027 | 4313 | 4397 | 4178
998 Black 4426 | 4366 | 4460 | 4390 | 43.98 | 4944 | 4454 | 4465 | 4354 | 4385 | 4338 | 43.22
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Best

45.96
46.48
49.31
56.04

46.49

51.33

44.80

53.14
54.05
54.66
54.82

53.60

46.60
48.50

50.34

49.55
51.77
55.90
58.65

48.63

48.54
50.52
51.53
57.57

49.66

49.68
49.84

39.82
40.79
41.21
41.78
43.22

Place in
Class

AW N P A WN PP

= AW N R

A W NP

g b WN P

Place
Overall

10
19
41

11

27

31
35
37
38

34

12
14

24

20
29
40
44

16

15

25

28

43

21

22
23

N O~ W



Formula Libre - 1301cc & over
158 Brett Bull
2 Matthew Read

Best MG - 1600 to 2000cc
Chrystellee Semple

Best MG - 2001cc & over
David Roberts

Best MG

David Roberts

Van Diemen RFO3K
Readster MTR1

Top Six

Ken Graham
Mick Harders
Greg Tebble
Luke Weiks
David Quelch
Jim Milliner

Record: 36.16
1350T White
998T Yell/Silver

Time
46.38
46.39
43.64
42.06
40.90
41.13

Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 Run 10 Run1l Run12
Dean Amos - Gould GR55B, 18/04/2021

40.42 44.60 44.83 DNR DNR DNR DNR DNR DNR DNR DNR DNR

45.58 44.37 44.02 DNR DNR 44.94 43.31 42.55 42.55 DNR DNR DNR

Most Improved
William Keeley

Fastest Time of Day
Jim Milliner
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Best

40.42
42.55

Place in
Class

1
2

Place
Overall



